
مارچ رمضان  روز ختم سحری طلوع خورشید ظهر ع: وقت افطار  A BCخف تراویح 

March Ramadan Day Fajr Sunrise Dhuhr Asr Maghrib Isha AQAMAH
18-Feb 1 Wed 5:42 AM 6:56 AM 12:24 PM 4:09 PM 5:50 PM 7:03 PM

19-Feb 2 Thu 5:41 AM 6:55 AM 12:24 PM 4:10 PM 5:51 PM 7:04 PM

20-Feb 3 Fri 5:40 AM 6:53 AM 12:23 PM 4:11 PM 5:52 PM 7:06 PM

21-Feb 4 Sat 5:39 AM 6:52 AM 12:23 PM 4:12 PM 5:53 PM 7:07 PM

22-Feb 5 Sun 5:37 AM 6:51 AM 12:23 PM 4:13 PM 5:54 PM 7:08 PM

23-Feb 6 Mon 5:36 AM 6:49 AM 12:23 PM 4:14 PM 5:55 PM 7:09 PM

24-Feb 7 Tue 5:35 AM 6:48 AM 12:23 PM 4:15 PM 5:56 PM 7:10 PM

25-Feb 8 Wed 5:34 AM 6:47 AM 12:23 PM 4:16 PM 5:57 PM 7:11 PM

26-Feb 9 Thu 5:32 AM 6:45 AM 12:23 PM 4:17 PM 5:58 PM 7:12 PM

27-Feb 10 Fri 5:31 AM 6:44 AM 12:22 PM 4:18 PM 6:00 PM 7:13 PM

28-Feb 11 Sat 5:29 AM 6:42 AM 12:22 PM 4:18 PM 6:01 PM 7:14 PM

1-Mar 12 Sun 5:28 AM 6:41 AM 12:22 PM 4:19 PM 6:02 PM 7:15 PM

2-Mar 13 Mon 5:27 AM 6:40 AM 12:22 PM 4:20 PM 6:03 PM 7:16 PM

3-Mar 14 Tue 5:25 AM 6:38 AM 12:22 PM 4:21 PM 6:04 PM 7:17 PM

4-Mar 15 Wed 5:24 AM 6:37 AM 12:21 PM 4:22 PM 6:05 PM 7:18 PM

5-Mar 16 Thu 5:22 AM 6:35 AM 12:21 PM 4:23 PM 6:06 PM 7:19 PM

6-Mar 17 Fri 5:21 AM 6:34 AM 12:21 PM 4:24 PM 6:07 PM 7:20 PM

7-Mar 18 Sat 5:19 AM 6:32 AM 12:21 PM 4:25 PM 6:08 PM 7:21 PM

8-Mar 19 Sun 6:18 AM 7:31 AM 1:20 PM 5:25 PM 7:09 PM 8:22 PM

9-Mar 20 Mon 6:16 AM 7:29 AM 1:20 PM 5:26 PM 7:10 PM 8:23 PM

10-Mar 21 Tue 6:15 AM 7:28 AM 1:20 PM 5:27 PM 7:11 PM 8:24 PM

11-Mar 22 Wed 6:13 AM 7:26 AM 1:20 PM 5:28 PM 7:12 PM 8:25 PM

12-Mar 23 Thu 6:12 AM 7:25 AM 1:19 PM 5:29 PM 7:13 PM 8:26 PM

13-Mar 24 Fri 6:10 AM 7:23 AM 1:19 PM 5:29 PM 7:14 PM 8:27 PM

14-Mar 25 Sat 6:09 AM 7:21 AM 1:19 PM 5:30 PM 7:15 PM 8:28 PM

15-Mar 26 Sun 6:07 AM 7:20 AM 1:19 PM 5:31 PM 7:16 PM 8:29 PM

16-Mar 27 Mon 6:05 AM 7:18 AM 1:18 PM 5:32 PM 7:17 PM 8:30 PM

17-Mar 28 Tue 6:04 AM 7:17 AM 1:18 PM 5:32 PM 7:18 PM 8:31 PM

18-Mar 29 Wed 6:02 AM 7:15 AM 1:18 PM 5:33 PM 7:19 PM 8:32 PM

19-Mar 30 Thu 6:00 AM 7:14 AM 1:17 PM 5:34 PM 7:20 PM 8:33 PM

7:30 PM

8:45 PM

تقسیم اوقات ماه مبارک رمضان  مسجد مبارک مصطAK (ص) 
 2026 - 1447  RAMDHAN Prayer Schedule for Annandale, VA 

Ramadhan Programs and Activities
1) Daily Taraweeh Prayer

2) Short Talks between the break time By Dr. Anwar Hajaj.
3) MC Annual Fundraiser will be on March 7th after Isha Prayer 
4) Khatem Al-Quran will be Night 27 with Qeyamul Layl prayer and Dua.
5)IFTAR,Sahur will be provided the last 10 nights:
6) Zakat Al Fitr will be $15 per person must be paid before Eid prayer.
7) EID Prayer will be at the Mustafa Center (7:00 AM - 8:00 AM - 9:00 AM - 10:00 AM 11:00 AM)

Not: "These times are specific to Annandale city. To ensure accuracy, if you are following this schedule for Iftar, it is 
recommended to wait at least five minutes after Maghrib before breaking your fast."
www.mustafacenter.org       Email:Contact@mustafacenter.org        Phone: 703-658-7134


